NO 1,326                      

SUNRISE R-IX SCHOOL DISTRICT

PROPOSITION B.E.A.M.

Shall the Board of Education of the Sunrise R-IX School 
District, Missouri, without an estimated increase in the current 
debt service property tax levy, borrow money in the amount of 
Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,800,000) 
for the purpose of providing funds for the site development, 
construction, equipping, and furnishing of a multipurpose 
facility, six additional classrooms, and an outdoor learning 
center; to complete repairs to the sewer system; to purchase 
buses;